

Bluefin Sport
Castlemead
13th Floor
Lower Castle Street
Bristol
BS1 3AG
Tel: 0345 872 5060
www.bluefinsport.co.uk

To whom it may concern

We act as insurance brokers for British Canoeing, we have arranged the following insurance policies on their behalf,

Insured: British Canoeing, British Canoeing Events Ltd, Scottish Canoe Association, Canoe Association of Northern Ireland (including affiliated members of CANI resident the Republic of Ireland) Canoe Wales, the Canoe Foundation, and all their affiliated employees, directors, officers, event safety officers, officials, committee members, events, clubs, members & associate members, coaches and voluntary helpers

Public and Products Liability

Insurer Hiscox Insurance & RSA

Policy number PSC10002091611 & YMM903581

Limit of indemnity £10,000,000 each and every claim

Policy period 01 November 2022 – 31st October 2023

Professional Indemnity

Insurer Hiscox Insurance
Policy number PSC10002091611

Limit of indemnity £10,000,000 each and every claim

Policy period 01 November 2022 – 31st October 2023

Employers' Liability

Insurer Hiscox Insurance
Policy number PSC10002091611

Limit of indemnity £10,000,000 each and every claim

Policy period 01 November 2022 – 31st October 2023

Directors' & Officers' Liability

Insurer Hiscox Insurance
Policy number PSC10002091611

£5,000,000 each and every claim and in the aggregate (British Canoeing &

Limit of indemnity Home Nations)

£2,000,000 each and every claim (Clubs)

Policy period 01 November 2022 – 31st October 2023



Registered in England and Wales Number: 1507274, Registered Office: 1 Tower Place West, Tower Place, London EC3R 5BU

Marsh Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for General Insurance Distribution and Credit Broking (Firm Reference No.307511)

Important information

All policies are subject to terms and conditions as specified in the policy wording and other associated documents.

This document is provided for information only and does not make the person or organisation to whom it is issued a party to the insurance policy, nor does it change the contract of insurance between the insured and the insurers.

It is possible that the policies to which this letter applies may be cancelled, assigned or changed during the period of insurance. In the event of such a change, neither Bluefin nor the insurers accept any obligation to advise the holder of this letter.

Yours faithfully

Bluefin Sport, Castlemead, 13th Floor, Lower Castle, Bristol, BS1 3AG

t: 0345 872 5060 | e: sport@bluefinsport.co.uk | w: www.bluefinsport.co.uk